Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

sections. Gerber files are available on the rfPIC™ Development Kit 1 CD-ROM.
The receiver module can be purchased separately or in packs of 5. See Table 3-1
TABLE 3-1: RECEIVER MODULE ORDERING INFORMATION
3.2 HIGHLIGHTS
This chapter discusses:
• rfRXD0420 Receiver Module Description
• rfRXD0420 Receiver Module Schematic
• PCB Layout
• Gerber Files
• Bill-of-Materials
• Third Party Component Suppliers
Order Number
Frequecy Single 5 Pack
315 MHz AC164104 AC164106
433.92 MHz AC164103 AC164105
rfPIC™ Development Kit 1 User’s Guide
DS70093A-page 14 Preliminary © 2003 Microchip Technology Inc.
3.3 rfRXD0420 DESCRIPTION
The rfRXD0420 is a stand-alone receiver module that can be used in a variety of ways.